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British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Jim Thomson Trophy Hillclimb
5 June 2016

CG Motorsport

Final Results

Class MORGAN CARS

Holder 64.96 02-Jun-2013

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steven McDonald  Car Morgan +8  CC 3500 

Car

13
Record

Simon Baines20  1 66.76 66.77 66.04 66.04S Morgan Roadster

Rob Toon25  2 68.99 76.88 68.61 68.61Morgan+8

Martin McHugh19  3 70.81 70.19 68.91 68.91Morgan +8

Paul Clarke23  4 71.01 70.60 69.40 69.40Morgan 4/4

Adam Roper16  5 70.40 70.28 70.39 70.28Morgan 4/4

Alan Foster26  6 72.73 73.62 72.05 72.05Morgan +8

Chris Bailey29  7 72.07 73.05 73.36 72.07S Morgan +4

Robert Stones17  8 72.31 72.92 73.71 72.31Morgan 4/4 Sports

John Stephens22  9 73.03 73.65 73.54 73.03Morgan 4/4

Alan Johnson21  10 76.07 75.36 74.05 74.05Morgan

Adrian Smith18  11 75.84 75.21 75.30 75.21Morgan 4/4

Ian Hargrave24  12 80.94 80.01 78.90 78.90Morgan 4/4 Lowline

Michele Bailey729  13 80.38 79.10 79.23 79.10S Morgan +4

Nigel Housley27  14 80.91 82.23 81.85 80.91Morgan 4/4

Gavin Rintoul28  15 83.35 83.20 81.88 81.88Morgan +4

Class  TR REGISTER CARS

Holder 65.37 11-May-2002

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Maund  Car TR7 V8  CC 4600 

Car

16
Record

Jim Johnstone38  1 70.14 70.81 70.76 70.14H Triumph TR6

Robert  Barnard37  2 71.27 71.15 70.22 70.22Triumpth TR4

Geoff Mansfield39  3 78.42 78.86 78.42 78.42H Triumph TR3A

Kevin Bryant36  4 80.50 81.21 78.78 78.78S Triumph TR3A

Alaister Muir35  5 79.50 80.21 79.50Triumph TR4

Class Scimitar & Sabre Owners Club

Holder 64.02 04-Jun-2006

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Ben Gough  Car Reliant Scimitar  CC 2994 T

Car

20
Record

Craig Hughes47  1 65.16 65.17 64.77 64.77Reliant Sabre Turbo

Joshua  Oakes45  2 93.56 66.13 66.11 66.11S Scimitar SS1

Steve  Louch749  3 68.03 68.09 RET 68.03S Reliant Scimitar GTE

Trevor Shortt43  4 73.81 71.92 70.41 70.41Relient Scimitar GT

Stephen Oakes745  5 70.71 71.78 71.21 70.71S Scimitar SS1

John Louch49  6 72.26 RET 72.26S Reliant Scimitar GTE

Philip Andrew44  7 82.76 82.16 80.61 80.61Scimitar SS1

Brian Crouch46  8 81.99 81.03 80.68 80.68Reliant Scimitar GTE
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Class Aston Martin Owners Club

Holder 67.76 07-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tom Whittaker  Car Aston Martin DBS  CC 5935 

Car

33
Record

Tom Whittaker120  1 67.27 67.69 67.68 67.27H Aston Martin Vantage GT4

Peter  House57  2 67.49 67.45 69.20 67.45H VW RSI Beetle

Mark Busfield55  3 70.89 70.93 69.61 69.61H Aston Martin V8 Vantage

Mark Chandler53  4 72.59 72.80 73.38 72.59Aston Martin DB7

Andrew Forret59  5 74.86 73.13 73.37 73.13H BMW 325i

Nigel Parry52  6 76.86 74.26 73.97 73.97Alfa Romeo 4C Spider

Christopher Scott Mackirdy56  7 138.21 81.34 81.53 81.34Aston Martin Le Mans

Iain Muir58  8 82.78 82.69 83.16 82.69Aston Martin DB2/4

Class Historic 500 Owners Club

Holder 70.25 30-Aug-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Nick Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk9  CC 500 

Car

34
Record

Nick Reynolds66  1 70.64 71.12 76.16 70.64Cooper MK9

Finlay Mackintosh763  2 71.72 71.69 71.22 71.22S Cooper MK6

Richard Grant64  3 75.11 72.44 73.02 72.44Kiehn Special

Max Mackintosh63  4 77.12 77.17 75.55 75.55S Cooper MK6

Mike Wood65  5 80.27 79.99 96.22 79.99Iota Jap CB2

Class Classic Marques

Holder 65.34 07-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matthew Eady  Car Ginetta G4  CC 1998 

Car

38
Record

Geoff Stallard78  1 65.85 65.70 65.54 65.54Lotus Elan S3

Matthew Eady84  2 65.59 65.80 65.92 65.59Ginetta G4

Steve Cox82  3 67.10 67.52 67.47 67.10TVR V9S 500

Roger Fish83  4 67.30 67.28 67.75 67.28H Honda S2000

Martin Rowe81  5 67.48 67.94 67.72 67.48Honda S2000

Steve Dennis80  6 68.26 67.99 68.22 67.99H TVR 1600M

Les Procter79  7 70.99 69.33 68.53 68.53Elva MK7

Jonathan Plowe73  8 70.47 69.95 69.79 69.79Fiat X19

John Payne77  9 70.51 70.57 70.31 70.31MG Midget

Phil Ludbrook775  10 76.61 71.69 71.72 71.69S Honda S2000

Brian Marshall74  11 72.03 73.09 72.26 72.03Porsche 944

Matt Tobutt72  12 75.15 73.56 F/R 73.56Lotus Elan

Peter Owles76  13 DNF 77.19 78.20 77.19Sunbeam Tiger

Babs Ludbrook75 DNSS Honda S2000

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder 67.65 04-Jun-2006

No. Name Run3

Acespeed

Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Andrew Jeffery92  1 78.54 78.67 78.63 78.54H 9.11Austin Mini Cooper S

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 66.69 02-Aug-2015

No. Name Run3

Clemo Abarth

Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.69

Run4

Fred Currell  Car VW Golf  CC 1996 

Car

1b

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

James Kerr114  1 67.50 67.95 67.98 67.50H 19.19Peugeot 205 GTi

Jack Pearson111  2 68.56 68.29 68.04 68.04H 18.65Honda Integra

Ian Butcher113  3 117.39 95.24 68.71 68.71H 17.98Renault 5 GT Turbo

Jonathan Mounsey109  3 68.71 69.58 70.20 68.71H 17.98Peugeot 205

David Marshall112  5 68.73 68.94 74.17 68.73H 17.96Peugeot 205 GTI
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David Blakeston110  6 69.16 69.32 68.94 68.94H 17.75Honda Integra R

Josh Saxton805  7 71.77 71.75 71.61 71.61H S 15.08Ford Fiesta ST

Ben Grindey107  8 71.70 72.89 72.95 71.70H 14.99Renault Clio Trophy

Bradley Shelton161  9 72.50 71.88 72.10 71.88H 14.81Punto Abarth

Andrew Race106  10 71.92 154.60 73.90 71.92H 14.77Renault Clio 172 Cup

Phillip Saxton105  11 72.96 72.43 71.93 71.93H S 14.76Ford Fiesta ST

Richard Poole99  12 73.20 74.02 73.51 73.20H 13.49Citroen Saxo

Mick Walker108  13 74.47 73.84 75.29 73.84H 12.85Renault Clio Cup

Russell Hunter100  14 73.86 74.28 74.78 73.86H 12.83Renault Sport Clio

Nigel Trundle102  15 73.98 74.38 73.89 73.89VW Sirocco

Martin Lavell97  16 74.23 75.29 75.05 74.23H 12.46Mazda MX5

Robin Haslam104  17 75.87 74.96 74.98 74.96MG F Trophy

Michael Jones101  18 76.02 76.71 75.84 75.84H 10.85MG ZR160

Steve Norton95  19 76.58 78.37 76.86 76.58MG MGF Trophy

Rhona Haslam103  20 77.59 77.77 78.43 77.59Rover 200 BRM

Brian Hobbs798  21 80.94 79.90 81.91 79.90H S 6.79Honda Civic

Kevin McAllister96  22 81.60 81.59 82.10 81.59H 5.10MG VVC

Stephen Hobbs98  23 82.00 82.22 82.05 82.00S Honda Civic Type R

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 2 wheel drive

Holder 68.03 07-May-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

84.52

Run4

Peter Sherratt  Car BMW M3  CC 4000 

Car

1c Bogey

Record

Kieran O Brien129  1 67.88 68.24 68.07 67.88H 16.64Nissan 350Z

Peter Sherratt130  2 68.21 71.43 68.25 68.21H 16.31BMW M3

Andy Bateson126  3 72.30 71.16 DNF 71.16H 13.36Toyota MR2

Julian Haworth127  4 71.49 71.48 71.98 71.48H 13.04Eunos Roadster

Tony Hall125  5 72.60 72.01 72.17 72.01H 12.51TVR Chimaera

Mark Richardson118  6 72.86 72.55 74.11 72.55H 11.97BMW 135i

Terry Deere121  7 74.12 73.28 73.05 73.05H 11.47Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Kevin Bicknell123  8 74.80 73.96 73.70 73.70H 10.82Mini Cooper S

David Baumforth122  9 76.56 76.59 75.99 75.99H 8.53Alpina

Andrew Sherratt128  10 82.06 80.93 79.86 79.86H 4.66Jaguar

Stuart Hodkin119  11 91.21 91.26 90.56 90.56H BMW Z3

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 4 wheel drive

Holder 62.36 06-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3

DM Keith

Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car Mitsubishi EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1d

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Graham Cox136  1 63.73 66.64 66.57 63.73H 18.63Mitsubishi Evo 8

Peter Milne135  2 66.64 64.97 66.29 64.97H 17.39Mitsubishi Evo 9

Richard Archbould137  3 F/R 65.99 66.12 65.99H 16.37Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Philip Turpin133  4 68.31 68.08 69.10 68.08H 14.28Subaru WRX STi

Francis Cooper134  5 DNF 71.01 69.91 69.91H 12.45Subaru Impreza

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A - 1D

Holder 66.14 10-Apr-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.14

Run4

Justin Andrews  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2124 T

Car

1f Bogey

Record

Glenn Collier124  1 73.61 72.51 72.14 72.14H 14.00Porsche 924

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3

David Auden Insurance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Leon Franks142  1 66.89 66.92 66.97 66.89H 12.65Sylva Striker

Peter Cahill141  2 75.57 75.85 75.09 75.09H S 4.45Tiger
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Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3

KT Green

Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Derek Leetham150  1 63.64 63.96 63.49 63.49H 14.84Westfield SEiW

Richard Vale147  2 DNS 65.03 64.41 64.41H 13.92Caterham R500

Terry Marshall148  3 66.63 66.01 66.36 66.01H 12.32Caterham R400

Mick Heyes149  4 77.91 78.34 77.51 77.51H 0.82GTM Libra

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e Bogey

Record

Chris Brooks153  1 66.79 66.84 66.66 66.66H 15.85Lotus Elise S1

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3a Bogey

Record

Roy Bolderson157  1 86.91 70.03 70.03H 13.41Morris Mini

Neil Jackson156  2 72.61 72.19 71.38 71.38H 12.06Nissan Micra

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder 60.51 07-Oct-2001

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car

3b Bogey

Record

Sarah Bosworth163  1 61.38 61.14 61.48 61.14H 19.37Lotus Elise

Tracey Taylor-West164  2 62.95 62.49 62.91 62.49H 18.02Lotus Elise

Paul Martin160  3 63.71 64.44 63.63 63.63H 16.88Lotus Elise

Gordon Watson159  4 70.46 71.17 70.61 70.46Peugeot 205 GTi

Paul Thake158  5 85.20 81.07 84.68 81.07H Citroen Saxo VTR

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car

3c Bogey

Record

Joe Cross132  1 62.21 62.21 61.94 61.94H 16.38Subaru Impreza RA

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f Bogey

Record

Robert Bellerby168  1 59.44 60.24 59.48 59.44H 17.88Sylva Riot

Andrew Steel169  2 61.18 60.97 60.70 60.70H 16.62Westfield SE

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S

Car

4a Bogey

Record

John Prickett876  1 56.55 57.25 58.72 56.55H 17.79Radical PR6

Ben Lovell177  2 DNF 57.80 56.96 56.96H 17.38OMS SC4CF

Paul Martin176  3 57.83 58.29 57.90 57.83H 16.51Radical PR6

David MacFarlane175  4 64.08 63.58 63.89 63.58H 10.76OMS SC1

James Davies174  5 69.92 70.87 69.92H S 4.42Peugeot 205 GTi

John Davies874  6 78.52 77.76 77.76H S Peugeot 205 GTi
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Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder 52.79 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a Bogey

Record

Ed Carter182  1 DNS 57.04 56.80 56.80H S 15.99Jedi MK1

Chris Thurgar-Dawson183  2 60.33 59.77 59.38 59.38H 13.41Jedi MK4

Steve Carter882  3 DNS 60.78 60.41 60.41H S 12.38Jedi MK1

Eve Whitehead181  4 62.28 61.56 61.50 61.50RBS8

Stephen Gamble184  5 64.57 63.93 64.10 63.93H 8.86SG Sprint

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c Bogey

Record

Gary Thomas193  1 62.01 55.32 54.92 54.92H 14.47Force PC

Simon Ambler191  2 61.47 58.78 58.78H 10.61OMS 2000M

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 51.87 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 S

Car

5d Bogey

Record

John Chacksfield195  1 53.49 53.89 54.23 53.49H 18.38OMS 28

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder 62.86 21-Sep-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558 

Car

6A
Record

Carl Wattam196  1 72.65 72.95 71.97 71.97H Ford Escort MK1

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1985 inclusive

Holder 67.81 20-Sep-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Adrian Ball  Car Tiga SF83  CC 1600 

Car

6B
Record

Adrian Ball898  1 62.29 61.42 63.54 61.42S Tiga SF83

Robin Johnson198  2 64.85 65.26 64.65 64.65H S Tiga SF83

Charles Reynolds197  3 69.72 70.13 DNF 69.72Cooper MK7

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder 70.09 07-May-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steve Rogers  Car Lotus Elan S3  CC 1598 

Car

6C
Record

Steven Muir208  1 71.13 70.88 70.88AH Sprite
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